

McGill and Partners continues to build European presence with reinsurance hire

London - 08 February 2024 - McGill and Partners, the global specialty insurance and reinsurance broker, has appointed Josef Heiler as a Partner in the Facultative Reinsurance team in Hannover, Germany.

Josef, an industrial engineer by background, joins McGill and Partners from Marsh where for the last 15 years he was responsible for large global clients across all lines, most recently as a Client Director and previously as Head of Global Risk Management for Marsh GmbH. Prior to Marsh, Josef worked as a property underwriter at AlG, working in Frankfurt and New York.

In his new role Josef will be working with the McGill and Partners facultative colleagues globally, as well as the firm's partners and clients in the region, focusing on third party reinsurance, in-house brokers and captives in EMEA. He has multi-line experience and a subsequent breadth of knowledge that will further enhance the team's specialist reinsurance broking proposition in the region.

Paul Summers, Partner and Head of Facultative Reinsurance at McGill and Partners said: "Josef is an outstanding and seasoned market practitioner and will be an excellent addition to the firm. With a track record of bringing tangible value to clients, Josef will undoubtedly enhance our specialist reinsurance proposition. We're delighted to have him working with us as we continue to build out our platform."

- Ends -

About McGill and Partners

McGill and Partners is the leading global boutique specialty insurance and reinsurance broker in the world. It was launched in 2019 and the firm has significant backing from funds affiliated with Warburg Pincus, a leading global private equity firm. McGill and Partners is headquartered in London with offices in Bermuda, the US, Ireland, Australia, Switzerland and Germany.

For further information please contact:



UK media: Alistair Kellie, Zoë Sibree, Charlotte Coulson, Georgina Procter, SEC Newgate UK <u>mcqill@secnewgate.co.uk</u>

McGill and McGill and Partners are registered trading names of McGill and Partners Ltd and MGP McGill and Partners Europe Limited. McGill and Partners is also a d/b/a name of McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC.

McGill and Partners Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority under firm reference number 927379. MGP McGill and Partners Europe Limited is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland under reference number C433022, with authorised branches in Germany, Switzerland and the UK. McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC (dba McGill Global Risk Insurance Solutions in California and McGill Global Risk LLC in Nebraska) is a Delaware limited liability company conducting (re)insurance intermediary services in the US. The McGill and Partners group also includes McGill and Partners Bermuda Limited, incorporated in Bermuda and registered as an insurance and reinsurance broker with the Bermuda Monetary Authority with registration no. 202100177, and McGill and Partners Australia Pty Limited, an Australian company conducting non-life reinsurance intermediary services.

www.mcgillpartners.com | LinkedIn